

2 E. MAIN STREET ST. CHARLES, IL 60174 630.377.4400 STCHARLESIL.GOV

PRESS RELEASE

NEWS FROM THE CITY OF ST. CHARLES

Contact: Lisa Garhan Communications Manager 630.443.3744

lgarhan@stcharlesil.gov

City of St. Charles Brush Collection Begins in April 15

ST. CHARLES, III. (March 26, 2024) – Brush collection for City of St. Charles residents begins April 15 for residents on the east side of the river and April 22 for residents on the west side.

2024 Brush Collection Schedule

East Side	West Side
April 15	April 22
May 20	May 27
June 17	June 24
July 15	July 22
Aug 19	Aug 26
Sept 16	Sept 23
Oct 21	Oct 28
Nov 18	Nov 25
INOV TO	1100 23

Brush Collection Reminders

- Brush (branches at least 3 feet long and less than 12 inches in diameter) should be put out before 7 a.m. on Monday of the scheduled pick up week. It can take the entire week for pick up to be completed.
- Place cut ends facing the street. Do not tie bundles of brush with rope or wire and do not pile higher than 4 feet.
- Branches must be put on the parkway, in front of your house or along the frontage where refuse/recycling is collected.
- Do not park in front of the piles; crews will be unable to pick up the brush.

More information is on the City's website <u>www.stcharlesil.gov</u>.

About the City of St. Charles

The City of St. Charles, Illinois, is guided by the three driving principles in its Mission: *Service. Tradition. Community.* Together, these principles create a thriving environment for people who live or visit here, and for businesses to prosper. Our City has gained national recognition as a family-friendly town and wide acclaim for its architecture, living up to its nickname *Pride of the Fox.* Conveniently located 35 miles west of Chicago, in Kane and northwestern DuPage counties, St. Charles is home to 33,000 residents and a balanced mix of more than 2,000 businesses that employ approximately 28,700 people. More at www.stcharlesil.gov, and follow us on Facebook, Twitter, Instagram, YouTube and LinkedIn.